
  FREE EAR CLINIC SERVICE FOR CHILDREN Term Three 2024 
 All children must be accompanied by parent or caregiver 
For enquiries regarding this service please contact the phone numbers listed or Hamilton – phone 07 838 3565   

Visit the ear nurse for advice on: glue ear assessment and management, wax/foreign body removal, grommet checks, treatment of discharging ears   

PLEASE NOTE: All clinics will run as DROP IN clinics. Clinics may be cancelled without notice due to unforeseen circumstances and this planner is subject to change at 
short notice, so please contact the Ear Clinic on 07 838 3565 to confirm location and date. 

 

Area Date Venue Clinic will be closed for staff breaks. 
These will be noted on the clinic 
door 

Hamilton Clinic- 
By appointment 
only 

Monday-Friday 51 Gallagher Drive, Hamilton  

 

By appointment 07 838 3565 

Appointments are available during the 
school holidays 

Huntly Thursday 1st August 

Thursday 22nd August 

Thursday 29th August 

Thursday 12th September 

Thursday 26th September 

Wednesday 9th October (School Holidays) 

Huntly Woolworths Supermarket 

carpark  

 

830am-1130am 

DROP IN CLINIC 

 

Ngaruawahia Wednesday 24th July 

Wednesday 7th August 

Wednesday 21st August 

Wednesday 4th September 

Wednesday 18th September 

Wednesday 2nd October (School Holidays) 

War Memorial Hall, Back entrance of 

New World  

 

830am-1130am 

DROP IN CLINIC 

Te Awamutu Monday 29th July 

Monday 19th August 

Monday 9th September 

Monday 30th September (School Holidays) 

Rose Gardens – Popping Good 
Playground  

 

830am-1130am 
DROP IN CLINIC 

Raglan Tuesday 23rd July 
Tuesday 3rd September 
Tuesday 17th September 

Raglan Area School, Norrie Street  

 

830am-1130am 
DROP IN CLINIC 

Meremere Tuesday 20th August 
Tuesday 1st October (School Holidays) 

Meremere Community Hall 830am-1130am 
DROP IN CLINIC 
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Te Kauwhata Thursday 8th August 

Wednesday 11th September 
Te Kauwhata Library Carpark 830am-1130am 

DROP IN CLINIC 

Morrinsville Tuesday 30th July 
Tuesday 27th August  
Tuesday 8th October (School Holidays) 

Morrinsville Woolworths Carpark 830am-1130am 
DROP IN CLINIC 

Paeroa Monday 22nd July 
Monday 12th August  
Monday 2nd September 
Monday 23rd September  

Plunket Rooms, Corner of Wharf & 
Marshall Streets. 

830am-1130am 
DROP IN CLINIC 
NOTE: Monday 12th August clinic will 
be finishing at 1030am 

Thames Wednesday 28th August 
Tuesday 10th September 
 

Porritt Park (By Goldfields Mall/The 
Warehouse) 

830am-1130am 
DROP IN CLINIC 

Whitianga Monday 12th August (PM) 
Tuesday 13th August (ALL DAY CLINIC) 
Wednesday 14th August (AM) 
 
 
 
Monday 23rd September (PM) 
Tuesday 24th September (ALL DAY CLINIC) 
Wednesday 25th September (AM) 

Carpark Lee St (opposite cinema) Monday 12TH August and Monday 23rd 
September 3pm-430pm 
DROP IN ONLY 
 
Tuesday 13th August and Tuesday 24th 
September 730am-5pm 
BY APPOINTMENT AND DROP IN 
CLINIC 
 
Wednesday 14th August and 
Wednesday 25th September  730am-
1030am BY APPOINTMENT AND DROP 
IN CLINIC 
Please phone 07 838 3565 to book an 
appt 

Waharoa Monday 5th August 
Monday 26th August 
Monday 16th September 
Monday 7th October (School Holidays) 

Te Hauora O Ngati Haua Trust- 
2 Cadman Street, Waharoa 

830am-1130am 
DROP IN CLINIC  
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